## CH \$140.00 393747

ETAS ID: TM476656

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		06/04/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEARSLIDE, INC.
Street Address:	150 Spear Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3937478	CLEARSLIDE
Registration Number:	4264538	CLEARSLIDE
Registration Number:	4896153	CLEARSLIDE INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	4793435	CLEARSLIDE INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	86825868	ENGAGE WITH INSIGHT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128225096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 2:Attn: Nathaniel T. BrowandAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37199.09300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand
SIGNATURE:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

TRADEMARK 900453264 REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0932

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=30(b) Corel - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (ClearSlide)#page1.tif

source=30(b) Corel - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (ClearSlide)#page2.tif

source=30(b) Corel - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (ClearSlide)#page3.tif

source=30(b) Corel - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (ClearSlide)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN
TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of June 4, 2018 by (i)

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") in favor of (ii) CLEARSLIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor previously executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2018, (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

**WHEREAS**, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on February 27, 2018, at Reel 6279, Frame 0466;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all outstanding amounts currently owing under the Credit Agreement and the other financing documents executed in connection therewith and the Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in the Trademarks described in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, cancels, terminates and discharges any and all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademarks. Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representatives, to record this Termination and Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office. Agent agrees that it shall, and at Grantor's, or its respective successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions reasonably necessary for the release of such security interest. THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows this page.]

2307808.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

AGENT:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Janethan wolfert

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release]

# Schedule A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### Registered Trademarks

-													
Mark	CLEARSLIDE	CLEARSLIDE LOGO	CLEARSLIDE INSIGHTS	CLEARSLIDE	CLEARSLIDE LOGO	CLEARSLIDE INSIGHTS	CLEARSLIDE	CLEARSLIDE LOGO	CLEARSLIDE INSIGHTS	CLEARSLIDE INSIGHTS	CLEARSLIDE	CLEARSLIDE LOGO	CLEARSLIDE INSIGHTS
Registered Owner	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.
Filing Date	10/29/2012	10/29/2012	10/23/2014	10/29/2012	10/29/2012	10/23/2014	07/23/2010	05/14/2012	04/24/2014	10/08/2014	10/29/2012	10/29/2012	10/23/2014
Registration Date	10/29/2012	10/29/2012	10/23/2014	10/29/2012	10/29/2012	10/23/2014	03/29/2011	12/25/2012	02/02/2016	08/18/2015	10/29/2012	10/29/2012	10/23/2014
Registration No.	1533980	1532516	1678957	WO1142192	WO1140358	WO1237920	3937478	4264538	4896153	4793435	WO1142192	WO1140358	WO1237920
Jurisdiction	<u>AU</u>	AU	AU	EU	回	囧	<u>NS</u>	SIN	SI	SN SN	0M	<u>0M</u>	<u>WO</u>

Pending Trademark Applications

Mark	ENGAGE WITH INSIGHT	CLEARSLIDE INSIGHTS	
Applicant	ClearSlide, Inc.	ClearSlide, Inc.	
Filing Date	11/19/2015	10/24/2014	
Application No.	86825868	1699574	
Jurisdiction	US	СА	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 06/04/2018